

वस्त्र गंत्रालय, भारत सरकार निफ्ट कैंपस छेब कांगड़ा हिमाचल प्रदेश —176001 National Institute of Fashion Technology Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India NIFT Campus, Chheb, Kangra, Himachal Pardesh-176001

NIFT/Kangra/Accts/Office Circular/2023/01

Dated: 12.01.2023

FEE STRUCTURE FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-2023

JANUARY TO JUNE 2023

1. The fee details for 8th Semester are as followed:-

(A) Fee for Non NRI student's Academic year 2022-23 (8th Semester)

| S. No | Particulars | Jan-June 2023 (8 th Semester) |
|-------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|
| 1 | Tution fees (Non-refundable) | 149700 |
| 2 | Library Fees (per year) (Non-refundable) | *** |
| 3 | Medi claim & Student Development Fee (Per year) (Non- refundable) | 22 |
| 4 | Exam Fee (Per Year) (Non- refundable) | |
| 5 | Alumni Association Membership Fee (One Time) (Non-Refundable) | 0.0 |
| | Total | 149700/- |

(B) Fee for NRI student's Academic year 2022-23

| S. No | Particulars | Academic Year (2022-23) |
|-------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|
| 1 | Tution fees (Non-refundable) | 601860 |
| 2 | Library Fees (per year) (Non-refundable) | 34720 |
| 3 | Medi claim & Student Development Fee (Per year) (Non- refundable) | 22260 |
| 4 | Exam Fee (Per Year) (Non- refundable) | 4900 |
| 5 | Alumni Association Membership Fee (One Time) (Non-Refundable) | 4600 |
| | Total | 668340/- |



वस्त्र मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार निफ्ट कैंपस छेब कांगड़ा हिमाचल प्रदेश —176001 National Institute of Fashion Technology Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India NIFT Campus, Chheb, Kangra, Himachal Pardesh-176001

2. The fee details for 6th Semester are as followed:-

(A) Fee for Non NRI student's Academic year 2022-23 (6th Semester)

| S. No | Particulars | Jan-June 2023 (6 th Semester) |
|----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|
| 1 | Tution fees (Non-refundable) | 130150 |
| 2 | Library Fees (per year) (Non-refundable) | ** |
| 3 | Medi claim & Student Development Fee (Per year) (Non- refundable) | |
| 4 | Medi claim & Student Development Fee (Per year) (Non- refundable) Exam Fee (Per Year) (Non- refundable) | |
| | Total | 130150/- |

(B) Fee for NRI student's Academic year 2022-23

| S. No | Particulars | Academic Year (2022-23) |
|-------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|
| 1 | Tution fees (Non-refundable) | 577100 |
| 2 | Library Fees (per year) (Non-refundable) | 33400 |
| 3 | Medi claim & Student Development Fee (Per year) (Non- refundable) | 21400 |
| 4 | Exam Fee (Per Year) (Non- refundable) | 4300 |
| | Total | 636200/- |





वस्त्र मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार निफ्ट कैंपस छेब कांगड़ा हिमाचल प्रदेश —176001 National Institute of Fashion Technology Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India NIFT Campus, Chheb, Kangra, Himachal Pardesh-176001

3. The fee details for 4th Semester are as followed:-

(A) Fee for Non NRI student's Academic year 2022-23 (4th Semester)

| S. No | Particulars | Jan-June 2023 (4 th Semester) |
|----------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|
| 1 | Tution fees (Non-refundable) | 142850 |
| 2 | Library Fees (per year) (Non-refundable) | |
| 3 | Medi claim & Student Development Fee (Per year) (Non- refundable) | - |
| 4 | Exam Fee (Per Year) (Non- refundable) | •• |
| | Total | 142850/- |

(B) Fee for NRI student's Academic year 2022-23

| S. No | Particulars | Academic Year (2022-23) |
|-------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|
| 1 | Tution fees (Non-refundable) | 633400 |
| 2 | Library Fees (per year) (Non-refundable) | 36700 |
| 3 | Medi claim & Student Development Fee (Per year) (Non- refundable) | 23500 |
| 4 | Exam Fee (Per Year) (Non- refundable) | 4700 |
| | Total | 698300/- |





वस्त्र मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार निफ्ट कैंपस छेब कांगड़ा हिमाचल प्रदेश —176001 National Institute of Fashion Technology Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India NIFT Campus, Chheb, Kangra, Himachal Pardesh-176001

4. Tuition fee for the 2nd Semester January-June 2023 (Non – NRI students admitted in 2022-23 Academic Year):

- The Non-NRI students admitted in 2022-23 Academic Year are required to pay the <u>tuition fee for January June 2023 (2nd Semester)</u> as published in the prospectus 2022 i.e. <u>Rs.136000/-</u> (One Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Only).
- The NLEA Non-NRI students admitted in 2022-23 Academic Year are required to pay the <u>tuition fee</u> for January June 2023 (4th Semester) as published in the prospectus 2022 i.e. <u>Rs.136000/-</u> (One Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Only).

The students are required to pay the applicable fee as per the schedule mentoned below and to note the NIFT rules on non-payment and re-registration:

- 1. Last date of depositing the fee for Jan-Jun, 2023 is 15th February,2023. Fee with a late fine of Rs. 100/- + 18% GST = Rs.118/- per day can be deposited till 28th February,2023.
- 2. The name of student will be struck from the institute rolls without any further notice in case of non-payment of fee after the specified date.
- 3. PG students of 3rd Semester will be required to pay the Alumni Association Membership Fee (One time) (Non Refundable) of Rs.5300/-.
- 4. Students rejoining to repeat the semester and those rejoining after availing Leave of Absence are requested to contact the campus before the commencement of the session to complete the formalities. Repeat students will be required to pay the re-registration fee of Rs 10000/- + 18% GST = Rs. 1800/- = Total Rs. 11800/- per absenting semester as well as non-refundable annual charges towards Library and Student Development & Medi-claim fee over and above-mentioned amount.

Bank Account details for online fee payment (NEFT/RTGS) are as under: -

Name of Bank: Union Bank of India

Account Name: National Institute of Fashion Technology Kangra

Account Number: 391902050000002

Branch: Tehsil Chowk, Kangra IFSC Code: UBIN0539198

After depositing fee, the students must submit receipt/proof of payment by email at accountsofficer.kangra@nift.ac.in & accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in in following format:-

| Student Name | Roll No | Semester/Department | Date of Deposit | Amount of fee Deposited | UTR no/ Transaction ref id |
|-----------------|---------|---------------------|--------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------------|
| | | | | 5 | A set sinish |



वस्त्र मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार निफ्ट कैंपस छेब कांगड़ा हिमाचल प्रदेश —176001 National Institute of Fashion Technology Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India NIFT Campus, Chheb, Kangra, Himachal Pardesh-176001

Important Note:

All those Students who are choosing to pay through NEFT/RTGS or any other payment mode are mandatorily required to send the copy of transaction receipt within 05 working days with details of UTR No., date of transaction, student details, fee details to below mentioned mailing Ids: <a href="mailto:accountsofficer.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.ac.in/accounts.kangra@nift.accounts.kangra@nift.accounts.kangra@nift.accounts.kangra@nift.accounts.kangra@nift.accounts.kangra@nift.accounts.kangra@nift.accounts.kangra@nift.accounts.kangra@nift.accounts.kangra@nift.accounts.kangra@nift.accounts.kangra@nift.accounts.kangra@nift.accounts.kangra@nift.accounts.kangra@nift.accounts.kangra@nift.accounts.kangra@nift.accounts.kangra@nift.accounts.kangra@nift.accounts.kangra@nift.accounts.kangra@nift.accounts.kangra@nift.accounts.k

Accounts officer

NIFT Kangra

Copy to the:

- 1. CAC NIFT Kangra for information please.
- 2. All CC's for information and circulation please.
- 3. PA to Director for information please.
- 4. Webmaster for circulation in students' group (Sem Jan to June 2023)